100 Civic Center Drive,

N ewport Beach Newport Beach, CA 92660

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0919, Version: 1

Old Newport Boulevard and West Coast Highway Modifications - Amendment No. Five to
Professional Services Agreement with Kreuzer Consulting Group (Contract No. 5244)

a) Find the requirement for environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act
("CEQA) is satisfied by Caltrans preparation and filing of an Initial Study and Negative Declaration in
accordance with CEQA and the CEQA guidelines. The IS/ND concludes that no significant impact on
the environment would occur when following Caltrans standards and conditions and no mitigation
measures are necessary. Caltrans adopted the IS/ND in February 2017;

b) Approve Amendment No. Five to Kreuzer Consulting Group’s PSA, to add $139,129.00 to the
current contract for a total not-to-exceed amount of $669,938.00, extend contract to June 30, 2023;
and

c) Authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the amendment.

Newport Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/7/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

